Metropolitan North Georgia Water Planning District FINANCE COMMITTEE Summary June 5, 2013

The Finance Committee of the Metropolitan North Georgia Water Planning District Governing Board met on Wednesday, June 5, 2013 at 12:00 p.m. via conference call.

Members Present

Hon. Boyd Austin, Chairman

Cobb County Designee: Ms. Judy Skeel

Mr. Birdel Jackson, Secretary/Treasurer

Gwinnett County Designee: Mr. Ron Peters

Members Not Present

Ms. Katie Kirkpatrick, Vice Chair DeKalb County Designee: Mr. Charles Lambert

The following actions were taken at the June 5, 2013 Metropolitan North Georgia Water Planning District Finance Committee meeting:

- The Finance Committee approved the meeting minutes from the November 28, 2012 meeting.
- The Finance Committee approved the 2014 Budget and Work Program.